508488771 04/11/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI158424

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hangzhou J&S Yard Home Fashion Co., Ltd.	04/11/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Jsyard Home Technology Co., LTD	
Street Address:	6th Floor, Building 1, 115 Xingfa Street	
Internal Address:	Xingqiao Street, Linping District	
City:	Hangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D982919
Patent Number:	D984820
Patent Number:	D1002216
Patent Number:	D1002215
Patent Number:	D1019175
Application Number:	29911527
Application Number:	29828488
Application Number:	29828352
Application Number:	29871470
Application Number:	29828861
Application Number:	29828647

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12024700886

Email: 2664203941@qq.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Liang

Address Line 1: 100 M Street, S.E., Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20003

PATENT REEL: 067069 FRAME: 0226

508488771

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Real Qi
SIGNATURE:	Real Qi
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 2	.1 tif

source=patent_assignment#page1.tif source=patent_assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 067069 FRAME: 0227

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, <u>Hangzhou J&S Yard Home Fashion Co., Ltd.</u> (Name of Assignor)

of <u>6th Floor, Building 1, 115 Xingfa Street, Xingqiao Street, Linping District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China.</u>

(Address)

Is transferring ownership of U.S.

Application No.: 29769700, Patent No.: D982919 For: Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: <u>29769701</u>, Patent No.: <u>D984820</u> For: <u>Chair</u>

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29769642, Patent No.: D1002216 For: Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29769639, Patent No.: D1002215 For: Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29871528, Patent No.: D1019175 For: Recliner

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29911527 For: Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29828488 For: Accent Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29828352 For: Recliner Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29871470 For: Accent Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29828861 For: Office Chair

(Title of Invention)

Application No.: 29828647 For: Office Chair

(Title of Invention)

Whereas, Jsyard Home Technology Co., LTD

(Name of Assignee)

of 6th Floor, Building 1, 115 Xingfa Street, Xingqiao Street, Linping District, Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

(Address)

Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title **PATENT**

REEL: 067069 FRAME: 0228

patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.		
By:	/Weiping Fan/	04/11/2024
•	(Signature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)

RECORDED: 04/11/2024

PATENT REEL: 067069 FRAME: 0229